CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE Council Bill 16-0691

Introduced by: Councilmember Costello Introduced and read first time: June 6, 2016

Assigned to: Land Use and Transportation Committee

Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted

Read second time: September 12, 2016

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

1	RPP Area 41 (Sharp/Leadenhall) – Plan Amendment FOR the purpose of amending the Parking Management Plan for RPP Area 41 to authorize certain		
2			
3	Special Permits for the Baltimore Station, 140 W. West Street; and correcting related		
4	provisions.		
5	By authority of		
6	Article 31 - Transit and Traffic		
7	Section 10-19(a)		
8	Baltimore City Code		
9	(Edition 2000)		
10	By repealing and reordaining, with amendments		
11	Parking Management Plan Restatement for		
12	Residential Permit Parking Area 41 - Sharp/Leadenhall		
13	Section II.A.		
14	Baltimore City Parking Authority		
15	(March 10, 2014)		
16	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That		
17	Section II.A. of the Parking Management Plan for RPP Area 41 - Sharp/Leadenhall (March 10,		
18	2014) read as follows:		
19	RESIDENTIAL PERMIT PARKING PROGRAM		
20	PARKING MANAGEMENT PLAN RESTATEMENT		
21	RPP AREA 41 - SHARP/LEADENHALL		

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Underlining indicates matter added to the bill by amendment.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

Council Bill 16-0691

1	II. Special Permits and Conditions		
2	A. Special Permits:		
3 4 5	a. The business at 141 W. [hamburg] HAMBURG Street (at the time of this restatement, Jack's Liquor Store) is eligible for up to 2 special permits[.], [Permits are] valid 7 days a week from [9am-] 9 A.M. TO midnight.		
6 7	B. THE BALTIMORE STATION, 140 W. WEST STREET, IS ELIGIBLE FOR 6 SPECIAL PERMITS, VALID 7 DAYS A WEEK FROM 9 A.M. TO MIDNIGHT.		
8 9	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED , That after the date it is enacted.	at this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 th day	
	Certified as duly passed this day of	, 20	
	_	President, Baltimore City Council	
	Certified as duly delivered to Her Honor, the Mayor,		
	this day of, 20		
		Chief Clerk	
	Approved this day of, 20		
	_	Mayor, Baltimore City	